LIFT PARTS
LAS7 & 9

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

LAS 7-9.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


LIFT PARTS

LAS7 & 9
Code | Part Name QTY. | Las7 LAS9
1__1Past Structurs 2 82713 82713
2 _|Channel - Stiffener 2 82312 [ 82312
3 _|Bar - Spacer 2 82313 82313
| 4 [Anchor Bolt 3/4 x 5 18 80362 80362
5 [Shim____ . 36 £1.709 81709
6__|Power Unit ) _ 1 82955 8296
Hex Screw 5/16-18NC x 7/8 4 100198 | 100198
Lock Washer 5/16 4 100159 | 100159
Hex Nut 5/16-18NC 4_ 1100102 | 100107
# _|Connecting Body 19 - 3 Wir 1 80136 80136
/__|Hydraulic Cylinder 2" Rod - 9/16 ORB Ports 2 81821 81921
HFHSL Screw 378-16NC x 3/4 Gr. 5 4| 100240 | 100240
Seal Kit - Prince Cyl. (Replacement Only) - 81913 | 81922
Seal Kit - Cross Cyl. (Replacement Only - 182218 | 82219
8 Roller Ass'y, Cylinder Consists Of: 2 82714 82714
] - 82715 Rgllgz;
2 - 80171 Bearing
9 [CyTinder End Str. 2 180675
Spacer - Roller 2 80227 80227
Pin - Cylinder End 2 81822 81822
Retaining Ring - Wide 3/4 4 80864 80864
HFHSL Screw (End to Cyl.) 3/8-16NC x 1 Gr. § 2 1100238 | 100238
10 j n) 2 81824 81824
11 i - Long 2 R2217 22171
12 JLift Arm Structure - Short 2 82279 82279
13 _JArm Extension Structure - Long 2 82283 | 82783
14__Arm Extensjon Structure - Short 2182285 | 82285
.Hex Screw 1/2-13NC x 1 1/2 Gr, 5 (Stop) | 4 £0144 80144
15 IPin Structure 1" Dia, 4 8188% R188%
| 16 |Pad 4 21690 81690
17* 5" Ex i 4 81691 81691
18* 13 1/2" Extension Structure (Optional) 4 81692 81692
19* 12 5/8" Extension Structure 4 81693 81693
20  IChain 2 81823 81823
Soc. Hd. Cap Screw ISgem 1) 5/16-18NC x 1 3/4 2 81185 81185
Soc. Hd. Cap Screw (Special) 5/16-18NC x 2 3/4 2 81907 81907
'Hex Nut - Nylock 5/16~18NC 4 80064 80064
21 lldler Support Structure 2 81816 81816
IHFHSL Screw 1/2-13NC x 3/4 {Support) 4 100243 | 100243
22 |Pin - Idler 6 81819 81819
| 23 |Retaining Ring {Wide) 3/4 12 80864 80864
248 iidler Assembly - Cable 14 81924 81924
1 25 lldler Support Structure - Lower Modified 2 182480 | 82480
HFHSL Screw 1/2-138C x 3/4 4 100243 100243
[ 26 [Shoylder Screw 5/8-11NC 8 182276 |82276
7__{Idler Support Structure - Auxiliary 4 181940 181940
HFHSL Screw 3/8-16NC x 3/4 16 100240 1100240
28 |Shoulder Screw 5/8-11INC 4 81976 81976
29 ylock Nut - Thin 5/8-11NKC 4 81977 81977

EXTE

LAS 7-9.max




LIFT PARTS

LAS7 & 9
Part Name L QTY. { LAS7 LASY
Sypport, Structure Top Idler 2 81917 | 81917
iHex Screw 1/2-13NC x 1.3/8 Gr 8__ | 80452 80453
Lock Washer 1/2 8 100125 100125
Hex MNut 1/2-13NC 8 100124 | 100124
Cable Assembly - Short {Front) 1 82746 82274
Cable Assembly - Long (Rear) 1 82747 82278
Hex Nut 8 100157 100073
Flat Washer 8 100141 =
Trough Structure 1 82298 82298
|[HFHSL Screw 3/8-16NC x 3/4 2 100240 | 100240
Cover - Drive-Qlypy 1 82330 82330
RH Cover Structure 1 82574 82574
LH Cover Structure H 82573 82573
Hex Screw 3/8-16NC x 3/4 4 100240 | 100240
Hose Clamp For 3/8 0D Tube 2 80839 80839
_ # [Decal "BEN PEARSON" 2 82345 82345
# [Decal "LAS" 2 823558 821385
# |Decal "7" ¢ 82353 -
# Decal "g* Z - 82348
QPTIONAL
. |Power Unit - Universal 30 WE [ 82956 | 82958
" IPower Unit_- Universal 3g MIE 1 __|82962 [82964
Conpecting Body 39 - 4 Wipe Ground 1 80140 80140 _
3 1/2" Extension Strugture 4 81692 81692
Lift Pad Assembly - Rubber - Includes: 4 82591 82591
1 - 82361 Lift Pad Structure
1 - 82365 Rubber Pad & Hardware
{NOT SHOWN

LAS 7-9.max



HYDRAULIC LAYOUT

LAS7 & 9
Code | PartName QTY.| LAS7 | LASY _
Female Adapter {16 ORB x 1/4 NPTF 809572 B0O992 E“‘“‘:ﬁ‘
Bipe Nipple L 100252 | TO0225 | ity
I A IIC % T HPTE 100227 | 100227 | e -
r ﬁgf gﬁ:m Tuce  1/4 NPT 24| 80121 r'"'““rf
£ Coupling 1/8 NPT ) B2066
Nipple /4 x 3/8 {MTE Onty) 454 96
Jube Ass'y, lpper  1/2 OD - 3/4-1GJIC 2198 [ 82108 | :
Ty [2°0D - 3/8-16J1C 200 | 8220(
Elbow /4 JIC 975 81926
)] /16 ORE x 3/4 JIC 60544 054
Elbow /16 ORB x 2/8 JIC 82058__| B2056
2 __IPlug /16 QRS ] 100026 | 100026 1]
¢ F!xd__—raulic CyTinder — 971& QRB Ports T [8i821 [a1921
g }LH $u,|1g_5:s‘v. 82338 :
RH Tube Ags'y. 82339 | 82339 -
on 3718 JIC E170 81703 ] \
9 _ 8'y. 3/8 ID - 9716 JIC 8233 ] )
x Plu 174 NPT 1 100289 | 100289
‘%—ﬁ 9/1& JiC 2| 80831 | 8083l
' 1 K PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE ,
e |
pre 72 George Avenue i fgz
\ Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
Lo 570-822-6720 800-822-6720 :JD//» iy '
: ' www.panzittasales.com D :

LAS 7-9.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
LMO7 & 9 - LMP7 & 9
LASG7 & 9 - LAS7 & 9

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

LAS 7-9.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


CARRTAGE ASSEMBLY
LMO7 & 9 - LMP & 9§

Code | Part Name QTY. { LMO7 LM09
1MPZ LMPY
- Larriage Assembly - LMO7 & 9 - [MP7 & § 2 81824 81824
EonSQSts Of Coﬁes 1 Thru 18
1 Karrjage Structura 1 82310 82310
2 ring - Mast Guide 3.72 GD 4 81446 81446
3 Retaining Ring 1 3/8 4 100089 100089
4 atch Assembly 1 82756 82756
1 - 81471 Grease Fitting-Drive
5 Lam Structure 1 81842 81842
6 Khaft - Pivot Latch 1 82760 82760
7  PBpring - Torsion 5 R07 39 80739
8 Retaining Ring 1/2 5 80738 80738
9 [Eotter Pin 3/32 x 3/4 1 100233 100233
0 Nyvlock Nut 3/8-16NC 1 81082 81087
11  Lever - Cam ] 81849 81849
12 atch Structure - Slack Chain 1 82171 32171
13  Pin - {Latch) 1 82173 82173
14 taining Ring 3/8 ] 0683 80683
5 _ Bumper Pad P4 81850 81850
[ m Roller [ 80176 801/6
17 _Roll Pin 71/16 x 2 4 100302 100302
18 Khaft - Slack Chain 1 80737 80737
{ FOR ONE CARRIAGE)
21  Kable Assembly - LMP Only 82743 81926
21 kable Assembly - LMO Only ] 82742 B1927
22 X Nut 4 100157 100073
23 __IFlat Washer 17/32 1D 4 100141 -
24  Lazin 4/3 ] 81823 81823
CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
LAS7 & 9 - LASO7 & 9
me TY.
Code | PartNa Q lLﬁé{%? tﬁggg
- lcarriage Assembly - [AS7 & 9 - LASQY & 9 2 81824 81822
Consists of Codes ] Thru 18:
1 {Carriage Structure i 82310 82310
?2 |Bearing - Mast Guide 3.72 0D 4 81446 Rl44f
Retaining Ring 1 3/8 4 100089 100089
4 |Latch Assembly 1 82756 82756
1 - 81471 Grease Fitting Drive
5 iCam Structure 1 81842 81842
6 |Shaft - Pivot Latch 1 82760 82760
!/ |Spring - Torsign 5 80739 80739
8 |[Retaining Ring 1/2 5 80738 80738
9 |Cotter Pin 3/32 x 3/4 1 100233 100233
10 Nylock HNut 1/8-16HC 1 /1082 aine2
11__ltever - Cam . 1 21844 |18
12 latch Structure - Slack Chain 1 82171 82171
13 [Pin (Latch} 1 82173 a2173
14 |[Retaining Ring 4 20683 80683
15 Bumper Pad 2 81850 81850
6 [Cam Yoke Roller 4 gclie 80176
Roll Pin 7/16 x 2 i} 100302 100302
18 Shaft - S5lack Chain 1 BQ737 go737
{FOR_TWO CARRIAGES} ‘
2 Cable Assembly, Short (LASQ} 1 82744 82270
21 ICable Assembly, long_ ([ASO} 1 82745 82271
21 Cable Assembly, Short {LAS} 1 82745 R2274
2 Cable Assembly. Long (LAS) 1 R2747 82278
22 ex Nut, 8 lanis? 10007
23 _ IFlat Washer 17/32 1D 8 100141 -
24 Chain 4/3 - Vi 81823 81823

LAS 7-9.max



